



\$~R-1-R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 354/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6695/2007

M.M.T.C. LIMITED & ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 355/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6703/2007

M.M.T.C. LTD. & ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

JASDEEP VIRENDER SINGH

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 356/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6706/2007

M.M.T.C. LTD. & ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 357/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6710/2007

M.M.T.C.LTD. & ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SPECIAL DIRECTOR

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 358/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6740/2007



M.M.T.C LTD & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: None.
versus

SPECIAL DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

+ CRL.A. 359/2007 and CRL.M.A. 6743/2007

M.M.T.C. LTD. & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None.
versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. The respondent is represented.

2. There is no representation for the appellant. However, it is seen that the last hearing date was 28.03.2022.

3. Issue court notice to the respondent, returnable on 05.02.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

kd